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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3007

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05™ JANUARY, 2018/PAUSHA 15, 1939 (SAKA)

Achievement under Government Schemes
QUESTION
3007. SHRI VIRENDER KASHYAP:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has satisfied with various programmes/ schemes initiated during the past three years and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has achieved its target of employment under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY), Start-Up India and Stand-Up India schemes;

(c) if so, the details thereof, scheme/State/UT-wise;

(d) whether some of the private banks are not showing interest in providing loans under such schemes initiated by the Government and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

(MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE)
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a): Programmes/Schemes initiated by Government during the last three years encompass a range of objectives. Performance and satisfaction levels of Government schemes including those initiated during the past three years are measured from time to time through various means which, inter alia, include regular monitoring and reviews, independent evaluation, citizen surveys, grievance redressal, public feedback, etc. Inputs from these are used thereafter for effecting suitable improvements/ modifications

(b) & (c): Government have not fixed targets for employment under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY), Start-Up India and Stand-Up India (SUPI) scheme.

(d): As on 22.12.2017, Private Banks have reported loans of Rs. 98731.75 crore under PMMY since inception of the scheme. There is no provision of providing loans under Start Up India.
While all Public Sector Banks (PSBs) have reported loans extended by them under SUPI, certain Private Scheduled Commercial Banks and Small Finance Banks have so far not reported the loans extended by them under this scheme.

(e): Government and Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI), have taken up the matter for vigorous implementation of the scheme with such banks directly or through the Indian Banks Association (IBA), as the case may be.
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